
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076101-2025 

Tender

HTP Enabling Project - RSH VIE Compound Works

The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076101
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e66e 
Published 21 November 2025, 2:40pm

Scope 

Reference

C403077

Description

An enabling works package identified to support the major Hospitals Transformation
Programme, to appoint a contractor, who has the capacity and capability to undertake
works for the creation of a new compound for bulk medical gas storage facility; Vacuum
Insulated Evaporator (VIE).

This works project is for the design, construction, and commissioning of the new ground
level VIE compound and is at a location of the Royal Shrewsbury Hospital site. 

1.2 The Trust are looking to appoint the successful contractor in December 2025 with the
anticipation that the project is completed by mid-March 2026 at the latest, so this
procurement is one being procured at pace.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076101-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076101-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 December 2025 to 18 March 2026

3 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45210000 - Building construction work

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

28 November 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 December 2025, 5:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

Procurement document and any associated communications relating to this procurement
must be returned in accordance with the terms of this requirement and via the Trusts
eProcurement Portal - https://atamis-1928.my.site.com

The Contracting Authority has taken due care to ensure that the information provided is
accurate in all material respects, including item volumes provided, however, the bidders
attention is drawn to the fact that no representation, warranty or undertaking is given by
the Contracting Authority in respect of the information provided in respect of this
opportunity. 

Bidders must provide their bid response as per the attached documentation via the Atamis
portal.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

40% Quality and 60% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRB-7317-GVDL

Mytton Oak Road

Shrewsbury

SY3 8XQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Will Savage, Senior Procurement Manager

Telephone: 07772803601

Email: william.savage@nhs.net

Website: https://www.sath.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:william.savage@nhs.net
https://www.sath.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust


		2026-02-23T22:46:11+0000
	TCPDF




